Dated this day of 12 December 2025.

You are hereby summoned to cause an appearance to be entered for you, within ten
days from the service hereof, in default where of the Plaintiff will be entitled at any
time after the expiration of such ten days to obtain a decree for sum of Rs.4,33,141/-
(Rupees Four Lakh Thirty Three thousand One Hundred and Forty One only)
and such sum as prayed for costs, together with such interest, if any, as the Hon'ble
Court may order.

Defendant Name:- 1) Gausiya Munna Babu

a) That this Hon'ble Court be pleased to pass an order and decree against the
Defendant to pay to the Plaintiff the sum of Rs.4,33,141/- as on 23.08.2017 together